NATIONAL CROSS-COUNTRY UNION OF SCOTLAND

(WESTERN DISTRICT),

UNDER THE PATRONAGE 0OF;:
THE EARL OF ROSEBERY, K.d., K.T.

THE EARL OF EGLINTON AND WINTON.
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ANNUAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
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GLASGOW AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY'S
SHOW GROUNDS, SS2rsroun.

On Jaturday, 3rd February, I90e,

AT 315 P.M.
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I ) PREVIOUS WINNERS.
] cannol speak too highly about your Oxo. | bave R

received such greal benefit from taking same that | can Scottish Cross-Country Association (Western District).
recommend it 1o all athletes who wish fo altain high 1895 —Individual, o A, H. M‘Callum, Partick Harriers
1 honours." JOHN M*'GOUGH. I Team—Wishaw Harriers,

1896 —Individual, ... W. E. Rainey, Wishaw Harriers
Tranm—Dellahouston Harriera,

1897 —Individual, ... Wm. Love, Elderalie Wallace Harriers
Tram —Ehlerslic Wallace Harriers,

1898 —Individual, «oo. Win, Marshall, Springburn Harriers

Tram—Springburn Harriers.

1899 —Individual, .. e o, J. MiCafferty, Celtic Harriers
Tram—Wishaw Harriers,

1900 —Individual, ... G Cunningham, Wellpark Harriers
T'eam—Greenock Glenpurk Harriers,

1901 —Individual, ... P. M‘Cafferty, Celtie Harriers
Tran—DBellahouston Harriers,

1902 —Individual, ae ... Hugh Gaven, Celtic Harriers

Tran—Greenock Glenpark IHarriers,

National Cross-Country Union of Scotiand
(Western District).

1903 —Individual, J. AL Ure, Greenock Wellpark Harriers
Tram—Larkhall Harriers,

1904 —Individual, ... oo Sam, Kennedy, Garscube Harriers
Teanm—Garscube Harriers,

1905 —Individual, ... Thomas Young, Motherwell Harriers
Tram—Motherwell Y.M.C.A. Harriers.

Clubs Affiliated to National Cross-Country Union of Scotland
(Weastern District).

e : - Belinhouston, Glasgow Y MLC.A, Paisley Juniors,
: Burnbank. Hamilton, Paisley Y.M.C.A.
el Clydeadals, Maryhill, Rutherglen,
,ﬂﬂ 5 _._.-)q_‘ Drenni-toun, Mutherwell Y. M.C.A. Springburn.
. P Sy G seube, Monkland. Shettleston,
. . 9 h Grreenock Glenpark. Olympic St Cuthbert,

“ Greenock Wellpark, Paisley, West of 5:otland,

My Goﬂdn“S! {ireesock Aunchmountain,
e —rtd — — —— w——e o
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Judges (Red Rosettes).
GEORGE HUME, Esq. WM., BATCHIN, Esq.
JOHN MACULLOCH, Hsaq, WM. STRUTHERS, Esq.

Roferee (RBlue and White Rosette).
A. ROSS SCOTT, Fso.

Starter (Orange Rosette).
WILLIAM BAIN, Esg.

Timekeepers (Red and White Rosettes).
ANDREW HANNALH, Esg J- W. BROWNRIGG, Eso,

Marksmen {(Blue Rossttes).
Al M. Wyse, Wellpark, Mr. J. M*CorLLocin, Glenpark.
1. & Davipsown, Maryhill, Mr. Davin Tavior, Edinburgh Northern.
Tuomas BirreLr, Clydesdale, Mr. Witntam Laixg, Edinburgh.
W, 10 Aspirsox, Bellahouwston, Mr [ P Brows, Wesl of Scotland,

Stewards (White Kosettes).

Mr. A, . Howiesox, Bellahouston. Mr. Jous MiLLER, Wellpark.
Mr. I, Orx, Bellahouston, Mr. James Urg, Sen., Anchmountain.
Mr. K. Lasoxn, Burnbank. Mr. Joun Unr, Auchmountain.
Mr. |. Barrowsiax, Bumbank, Me. D. M*Carrum, Garscube,
Mr. J. B. Wirsox, West of Scotland.  Mr. ], Hexperson, Glasgow YV.M.C A
Mr. R. Browsis, Dennistoun. Mr. James Laxe, Monkland,
Mr. James Lixs, Dennistoun. Mr. WitLiasm Laxc, Monkland,
Mr. N. STEWART, Dennistoun. Mr. W. A, SMELLIE, Motherwell ¥ .M C AL
My Jouns Howigsos, Shetileston, Mr. H. 5. WiLLock, (lympic,
4-Mr. R, Nicor, Shettleston, Mr. 5. (5. Youxa, l'aisley.
Mr. A. M‘Cupmin, Rutherglen, Mr. T. Jousston, Paisley Jonior.
Mr. WiLLiasm Bovee, St Cuthbert.  Mr, WiLLiasm Poniock, Paisley Y.MLCAL
Mr. Joux Caigns, 5t Cuthbert, Mr. J. R. Parn, Paisley Y. M.C. A,

Mr. WiLLiam MInxes, Hamillon.  Mr J. PaTeRsoN, Springburn,

Mr, A. Park, [Hamilton.

Mr. I. M*Purg, Paisley Junior.
Mr. A, M'Laren, Paisley Junior. Mr. Joun Suaw, Maryhill.
Mr. M. F. Incksos, Clydesdale. Mr. Davin M'Lucas, Maryhill,

Mr. J. Tuvar, Clydesdale,

Press Steward (Omnge Rosettel
WILLIAM BAIN, Esq.

Secretary and Clerk of Course (Med, White, and Blue Rosette).

WILLIAM ROXBURGH, Esg.,
13 BorTERBurs Park, Hamivntow.

PROGRAMME.

NOTICE TO COMPETITORS.

No Attendant shall accompany any Competitor on
the Seratch or in the Race, nor shall any Competitor
be allowed to receive assistance or refreshments from
any one during the progress of the Race. The Com-
mittee shall have full power to deal with any infringe-
ment of this Rule.

NOTICE TO SPECTATORS.

Spectators are specially requested not to interfere
with any of the Clubs playing within the grounds.
Any one found doing so will be in-
stantly expelled.

Individual Entries.

(a) David Proctor, Monkland Harriers,
(b) D M*Cafferty, St. Cuthbert Harriers,



l.—Auchmountain Harriers (Greenock).

T A e O D e

13
14

19
20
a1
22
23
24

31
32
a3

Cofenrs—DBLACK, wiTH Moxocrasm AL
R. F. Ure 7  John Nutt
N. B. M‘Laine 8 J. B, Telford
W. M'Lean 9 8. Gordon
R. Henderson 10 James Nutt
W. Henderson 11 James Thomson
A, M'Naught 12 R. M*Corkindale
RESERVES.

R. Stecla 15 John Cochrane
John Graham

Il.—Bellahouston Harriers.

Colonrs—DParLe BLUE
J. Mullinch 25 J. Thomson
D, Hart 26 D. Copland
J. Hart a7 A, 5. Baird
R. Taylor 28 J. Young
J. Smart £9 D. Logan
It. English 30 W, Mason
RESERYVYES.

A, Hall 34 A. P. Howieson
A, Conbrough 36 J. May
J. Macfarlane 36 F. Taylor

a7
38
39
40
41
42

49

a0
b6
67
o
59
60

67
68
69

1l.—Burnbank Harriers.

Colonrs—PaLE BLUE AND WHITE.

John Neilson 43 Thomas Cowan

Robert Paterson 44 James Ferguson

Thomas M'Guire 45 Robert Hunter

James Straiton 46 Thomas M'Dougall

Charles Barton 47 David Catheart

Joseph Barton 4%  John Barrowman
RESERVE.

Normau Bryan

IV.—Clydesdale Harriers.

Colours—BLACK AND WHITE.

David M Aitken 61 R. R. Lambie
Thomas Angus 62 Alex. Mann
Robert Blair 63 Peter M‘Lean
Alex, Cross, jr. 64 A, Raeside
William Gall 65  James Richardson
W. H. Holmes 66 James A, Smith
RESERVES.
Joseph Manders 70 C. W. M*‘Pher.on
W. 5. Bell 71 John M*Dougall
R. C. M‘Donald 72 Heanry C. Glass



73
T4
0
76
7
78

85
56

91
93
93
94
a5
96

103
104

V.—Dennistoun Harriers.

Colorrs—BLACK AND WiIITE (REn FACIRGS).

George Archibald
John Calder
Hobert Crawford
Robert L. Dunlop
Morris Grieve
Alex. B. Hepburn

79
80
81
82
a4
84

P, B. Hepburn
W, T. Kellock
J. B. Maxwell
I 'T. Simpson
N. Stewart
Geo, J. Pringle

RESERVES
W. K. Sharpe 87 Jobn Gray
Jas. Fingland 83 A, M. Browning
VI.—Garscube Harriers.
Colourr—CHOCOLATE AND Hrack (Buve Facixas),
W, Smith 97 J. Hewitt
I&, M'Donald 898 W. Higgios
W. Connell 99 T, Thomson
J. Jardine 100 G. Reside
A. Dick 101 R. Brown
J. Kennedy 102 R. Potts
RESERVES.
J. Hume 105 J, Hooks

J. Martin

Vil.—Glasgow Y.M.C.A. Harriers.

Colonrs—WinTe, witn BLug Facincs,
109 Angus MMillan 115  Arch, Walker
110 Arch, Graham 116 J, T. Henderson
111 James Byars 117  Stephen Young
112 J. Currer 118 Duocan M*Millan
113 Sam Murphy 119 1. 8, Reid
114 J. A, Gracie 120 Geo. Grabam
RESERVES.

21 R. Brown ' 124 R. Allison
122 J. Blair 125 A, M‘Millan
123 A, Clark 126 J. M‘Guire

VIIl.—Glenpark Harriers (Greenock).

Colorrs—HBLACK AND PaLE BLug.

127 John Allan 133 Alex. M'Killop
128 . M. Black 134 George M Killop
129 T, R. Brown 135  Alex. M Guiggan
130  John Gilehrist 136 Wm. M'Inoes
131  Alex. Hardie 137 C. H. Steinke
132 Robert Magura 138 Robert Sioelair
RESERVES,
139  Angus M Lean 142 George Hannak
140 John H., Walls 143 Robert Beaton
141 Thomas Allison 144 John Muir



145
1406
147
148
149
150

157
158
159

163
164
165
166
167
168

175
176
177

10

IX.—Hamilton Harriers.

Colours—WHITE, AND REn Facings.

Dan, Cather 151 John Meikla
John Cleland 152  John Miller
Geo, Gilehrist 153 Peter M'Gregor
John Jackson 154 Dan, Perrie
(3. Marshall 155 Adam Scott

Thomas Maxwell 156 Thomas Stewart

RESERVES.
Lawson Crichton 160 Wm. Pettigrew
Arch. Graliam 161 John Smith
Robert Perria 162 James Stewart

i 2 e

X.—Mavryhill Harriers.

Colenrs—WHITE AND Rovar BLug.

John M'Kinlay 169 I, Rutherford
J. G, Hunter 170 J. R. Hobinzon
T. . Alexander 171 J, M. Mundell
Thomas Campbell 172 John Kirk
Richard Nisbet 173  A. Alexander
. F. Dalziel 174 Jobn Huoter
RESERVES.
Edward Watt 178 H. Paterson
James Kelso 179  James Millar
J. H. Haldane 180 A, M‘Lay

11

XI.—Monkland Harriers (Coatbridge).

Calonri—BLACK AND WHITE.

181
182
183
184
183
186

193
194
195

Henry Young 1BY
Geo. Culbert 188
John Hutehieson 189
Tuglis Murray 190
James Greer, jr. 191
W. Coflield 182

RESERVES,
Joseph Dobbins 196
Wm., Webhb 197
Alex. Campbell

Alex. Morrow
James Aogus
John Forrest
George Stewart
James Gardiner
Joseph Rankin

John Smith
Robert M'Math

Xll.—Motherwell Y.M.C.A. Harriers.

Colonrs—BLACK, WITH WHITE Facincs

199
200
201
202
203
204

211
212
213

. Chalmers = 205
J P.Jdack Lo 206
A. S, Muirden 7)) 207
J. Williameon /] 208
J. Munro Ml 209
H, Gavin a3 210
/50 76

RESERVES.
P. Davidson _.Ij_‘,r 214
J. D M*Vicar 2156
I, Stevenson 216

J. Rankin 9l

C. Craig

D. Pritehard g1

T. Miller 24

T, Currie L

K. Russell Yy
-

y X -/1.':'*4”

E. Moon

W. Brown

J. Dudson



217
218
219
220
231
222

229
230
231

235
236
237
238
239
240

HT
248
249

253
2b4
2545
256
257
258

265
266
267

12

XHL—Olympic Harriers,

Colours—BLUE AND WHITE.

Angus Barron 223
Joe Chapmun 224
Robert Watt 225
Hugh M‘Phes 225
William Maxwell 227
James Keany 228

RESERVES.
Thomas Mackay 232
Diavid Mars 233
George Thom 234

Robert Crawford
L. M Quarrie
Wm, G. Mackay
Robert Willock
Wm. Donglas
John M Aulay

Sam Fulton
James Thom
E. M'Kirdy

XIV.—Paisley Harriers.

Lodoprs—Dank BLug.

P. Haughey 241
Wm. Rodger 243
M. W, Allison 243
James Graham 244
A. Wrizht 245
W. M'Ewing 246

RESERVES.
D. Deveney 250
John Thomson 251
A. Adamson 252

Jas, Gilfillan
Isaac White
John Laing

J. MCahill

1. H. Ronald
W. M. Southwell

J. Kennedy
A, Stewart
. Hicks

XV.—Paisley Junior Harriers.

Colours—WHITE axp BLug (RED Sasw),

Thomas oy 259
Matt. Wingate 260
Alex, Adam 261
Arthur Terrell 2632
liobert Fulton 263
John Elliot 264

RESERVES.
P. 5. Fulton 2468
Thos. Johnston 269
Wm. Milton 270

James Adam
Robert Brewster
Alex, Hunter
Alex. Maxwell,
Jas, Garvin
Jas. M'Lean

John M'Cormack
Jas. Agnew
Peter Foy

13

XVIL.—Paisley Y.M.C.A.

Harriers.

Colours—WHITE AND BLUE.

271 Wm. Bowman 277
272 J. M. Smith 278
273 I, Thomson 279
274 R. M‘Dowall 280
276 G. M‘Aulay 281
276 E. Morrison 282

RESERVES.
283 5. M'Lellan 286
284 J., Muncie 987
285 G. Bowman 2838

Wm, Lorimer
W. Paterson
W. M*Arthur
A. Russell

J. Stevenson
J. Pollock

M. Cochran

T. Logg
T, Muncie

XVIl,—St. Cuthbert Harriers (Burnbank).

Colonrs—GREEN AND WHITE,

289 Morris Hurlay 296
200 P. Hart 2086
201  James Boyle 397
202 R. Morrison 208
293 E. MTale 299
294 J. M'Granachan 300

RESERVES.
301 H. Rice a04
302 E. Monaghan 305
303 P. Fostar ——

John Hurlay
P, M‘Gurke
P, Divers
M. Stars

J. Boyle

B. (}ueen

A. Rodden
T. Boyle

[ )/H.LEL ,r-'-‘-'zl.-. .

¥ L. -‘1,.- . Lyt "('1:};
A it Eoff i;’ :

XVHL—Springburn Harriers.

Calowrs—DArE BLug axp WaiTe.

307 Jas, Barrie 313
J08 W, Borthwick 314
309  Jas. Brownlie 3156
310 John Duncan 316
311 R. F. Gilbert 317
312 James Henderson 318

RESERVES.
319 A, Guthrie Jaz
320 John Baxter 323
321 'T. Perry

(Geo. M'Innes
John Melville
P, P. Newton
A. /1. Petrie
Wm. Rodger
T. Scotland

R. Marshall
Gavin Barr



325
326
327
325
329
330

337
338

XX.—Wellpark Harriers (Greenock).

343
244
345
346
347
S48

355
366

14

XiX.—Shettleston Harriers.

Colgnrs—BLUE AND WHITE.

C. C. Hillhouse 331
&, F, Derlin 332
John Barrow 333
T. Stewart 334
J. Stewart 335
J. Oliver 336

RESERVES.
Iy, Gray 339
A. Stewart 340

A, Allan

13, Miller

. Allan

H. Maguoire
W. Johnatona
Wm. Muir

1t. Hood
A. Rankin

Cofanrs—=WINTE AND BLACK.

James Miller 340
James 8, Oliver a0
John Stark a51
Wm., Camphbell 342
Win, Martin 353
dames Rose 354

RESERVES.
. Douglas 357
D. Brown 308

Neil Grieve

W. H. Currie

A, Graham
James Rippingale
James Richmond
J. A, Paterson

Walter M‘Lellan
Johin Ferguson

XXL—West of Scotland Harriers.

Colanrsr—DBLACK AND PALE BLugk.

350
360
d61
363
363
it

371
472
578

. W. Braidwood 365
A, Drown 366
J. Clark aaT
W. Cochrane 368
J. P. Crosbie 369
H. A. Green 370

RESERVES.
G, Anderson a4
J. D, Jamieson a7h
J. L. Johostone a376

. Hawihorue
J. 1y, Menzies
J. 8. Menzies
J. H, M Kionon
(+. . Reid

. M. Stoddart

I, Murdoch
J. L. Rintoul
J, Straiton

=l

National Cross-Country Union of Scotland.

WM
WESTERN DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP.

BYE LAWS.

1. Secretaries of Clubs must declare Teams by 3 o'clock on day of race.
2. A bell will be rung ten minutes before start of race,

3. All competitors must turn out on hearing the second bell.

4, Competitors must have their numbers pinned on their chest.

5. No attendant shall accompany any competitor on the seratch or in
the race, nor shall a eompetitor be allowed to receive assistance
or refreshments from any one during the progress of the race.
The Committes shall have full power to deal with any infringe-
ment of this rule,

PRIZES.
Prizes won in to-day’s race will he presented after the Tea, to be held
in Y.M.C.A. Restaurant, 100 Bothwell Street, Glasgow,

immediately after 1he race,
Tickets to be had from Committes.

TEAMS.

Teams will turn out in the following order, and take up position from
the inside of the course :—

Prica 1/6 each.

1. Burnbank Harriers 11, Wellpark Harriers

2 Glenpark Harriers 12 Maryhill Harriers

3. Auchmountain Harriers 13. Springburn Harriers

4, Montland Harriers 14, Bellahouston Harriers )

5 Clydesdale Harriers 15. Glasgow Y.M.'EJ.A. Harriera
6, St. Cuthbert Harriers 16. Garzcube Hurr!erls

7. Hamil on Harriers 17, Dennistoun Harriers

8 Olympic Harriers 18. West of Sml,]*nnd Harriers

0, shettleston Harriers 19. Motherwell Y.M C A. Hars.
10, Paisley Junior Harriers 20, Paisley Y.MLC.A. Harriers

21. Paisley Harriers.

NOTICE.
Competitors must not leave any valuables in their pockets, and the
Committee cannot hold themselves responsible for anything being lost.
By favour of the proprietors, hot oxo will be served to the Can}—
petitors free at the conelusion of the contest. Competitors will
receive tickets from their Club Secretary.



